
 

 

   
 

 
 
 

 

Coastal Compass Education & Career Resource Center 

 
Vacant 
Center Manager 
5488 S. Padre Island Dr. #1572 
Corpus Christi, Texas 78411 
361-906-0703 office 
info@coastalcompass.org 

Samantha Smolik 
Site Coordinator 
5488 S. Padre Island Dr. #1572 
Corpus Christi, Texas 78411 
361-906-0703 office 
361-675-8805 cell 
samantha@coastalcompass.org 

Anna Cortinas 
Recapture Navigator 
5488 South Padre Island Dr. #1572 
Corpus Christi, Texas 78411 
361-906-0703 office 
361-500-8443 cell 
acortinas@edexcellence.org 

Kannon M. Hall 
Recapture Navigator 
5488 S. Padre Island Dr. #1572 
Corpus Christi, Texas 78411 
361-906-0703 office 
210-291-5268 cell 
khall@edexcellence.org 

 
 

Emerging Professionals Internship Program 

 

 
rootEd Alliance Postsecondary Success Program 

 

Herminio Blas Ibanez 
Postsecondary Advisor 
Alice High School 
1 Coyote Trail 
Alice, Texas 78332 
361-664-0126 ext. 823 
361-300-4457 cell 
Hermino.ibanez@aliceisd.net 

Maria Garza 
Postsecondary Advisor 
Alice High School 
1 Coyote Trail 
Alice, Texas 78332 
361-664-0126 ext. 200 
361-300-4458 cell 
Maria.garza@aliceisd.net 

Mitzi Gibson 
Administrative Assistant 
5488 South Padre Island Dr. 
#1572 
Corpus Christi, Texas 78411 
361-906-0703 office 
361-947-6484 cell 
mgibson@edexcellence.org 

Lisa Singleton 
Postsecondary Advisor 
Aransas Pass High School 
450 S. Avenue A 
Aransas Pass, Texas 78336 
361-758-3248 office 
361-300-4459 cell 
lsingleton@apisd.org 

Zelina Rittiman 
Postsecondary Advisor 
Sinton High School 
322 S Archer St 
Sinton, Texas 78387 
361-364-6651 
361-300-4455 cell 
zrittiman@sintonisd.net   

Dr. Janet Cunningham 
Executive Director 
PO Box 2611215 
Corpus Christi, TX 78426 
361-242-5987 office 
361-813-9946 cell 
jcunningham@edexcellence.org 

Jeffrey R. West 
Director of Program & Operations 
5488 S. Padre Island Dr. #1572 
Corpus Christi, Texas 78411 
361-906-0703 office 
361-687-7637 cell 
jwest@edexcellence.org 

Robin Ritchey - Roy 
Program Director 4602 
Cornett Dr. 
Corpus Christi, TX 78410 
361-242-5987 office 
724-816-7836 
robinr@edexcellence.org 

Dara J. Frandsen 
Program Coordinator 
5488 S. Padre Island Dr.  #1572  
Corpus Christi, Texas 78411 
979-299-8030 cell 
daraf@edexcellence.org 
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